
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-583

ANSWERED ON-07/02/2024


STATUS OF NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAYS


583.     SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of projects constructed by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) projects in various States of the country including in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) the number of National Highways constructed in various States including Uttar Pradesh   along

 with steps taken to avoid road accidents in National Highways of the country?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The details of National Highway length constructed State-wise by National Highway

Authority of India (NHAI) since 2019-20 is annexed. The steps taken to avoid road accidents in

National Highways are as under:

i. Safety Audit at design stage and regularly during construction & Operation & Maintenance

phase;

ii. Provision of adequate sign boards, road markings, crash barriers and other safety measures in

projects;

iii. Coordination with State Govt. to rectify or improve black spots/accident spots identified by

MoRTH/State Govt., if any.
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ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 583 ANSWERED ON 07/02/2024 ASKED BY SHRI VIJAY PAL

SINGH TOMAR REGARDING STATUS OF NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAYS.


Length Constructed by NHAI since 2019-20

Sr. No. State

Length

Constructed

(Km.)

 (2019-20)

Length

Constructed

(Km.)

(2020-21)

Length

Constructed

(Km.)

(2021-22)

Length

Constructed

(Km.)

(2022-23)

Length

Constructed

till

02.02.2024

(Km.)

(2023-24)

1
Andhra

Pradesh
253.09 151.28 79.63 128.61 166.88

2 Assam 2.2 33.19 28.51 15.44 21.07

3 Bihar 45.68 179.18 275.21 414.55 182.52

4 Chhattisgarh 30.06 35.87 65.58 51.36 58.35

5 Delhi 28.82 20.37 4.6 42.87 20.51

6 Gujarat 201.92 155.4 201.46 384.41 198.95

7 Haryana 235.2 380.13 284.3 297.83 153.69

8
Himachal

Pradesh
34.215 45.3 41.53 49.4 38.48

9
Jammu and

Kashmir
7.92 33.56 71.18 58.08 29.79

10 Jharkhand 197 117.11 55.01 71.8 66.59

11 Karnataka 278.71 246.24 212.69 277.25 239.17

12 Kerala 13.1 17.79 12.66 117.87 72.54

13
Madhya

Pradesh
247.395 188.57 468.74 477.32 407.85

14 Maharashtra 370.36 465.7 584.04 543.4 400.86

15 Meghalaya 0 0 0 10.6 0

16 Odisha 302.44 380.31 230.1 231.76 113.24

17 Punjab 114.77 63.59 33.06 174.42 210.7

18 Rajasthan 874.99 525.75 558.66 414.59 296.66

19 Tamil Nadu 103.19 304.39 285.27 406.833 468.8

20 Telangana 48.36 84.6 108.07 99.546 73.81

22 Uttar Pradesh 394.03 551.94 625.79 474.9 393.59

23 Uttarakhand 115.84 145.7 44.41 30.18 38.81

24 West Bengal 80.186 92.18 60.79 109.39 67.86

Total 3979.48 4218.15 4331.29 4882.41 3720.72


*****
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